
 
 

 
 
 
 

                        

                  

Item number: 22504/03/31 
 
Technical details 

Materials used: ABS (base) +HIPS (light-emitting surface) 
Color: White 
Dimmable and how is fixture dimmable No 
Size: Height: 5.2cm 
 Length: 19.0cm 
 Width: 9.6m 
 Net weight: 0.2KGS 
Power requirements: 3.7V 450mAH  Li-ion battery 
Bulb type and maximum wattage: 2.5W LED 
Number of bulbs: 12PCS LED 
IP degree: IP20 

 



 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 



Warranty declaration: 
Lucide NV warrants that the products supplied will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 2 years from the 
date of purchase by the end user, if the item is installed and maintained properly as mentioned in the user manual. 
Exclusions for the warranty: 1. Broken glass parts of the fixture will only be replaced within 14 days after purchasing by the end 
user. 2. Normal wear and tear, discoloring as a result from normal use. 3. Damage caused by external causes like fire, water, wrong 
use/ installation or maintenance of the product. 
For warranty claims the customer needs to hand over defective fixture/part and the original purchase ticket. 
 
Garantieverklaring: 
Lucide NV garandeert dat de geleverde producten vanaf de datum van aanschaf door de gebruiker voor een periode van 2 jaar vrij 
zijn van defecten in materiaal en afwerking wanneer het artikel juist wordt geïnstalleerd en onderhouden zoals beschreven in de 
handleiding. 
Uitsluitingen voor de garantie: 1. Gebroken glazen onderdelen van de armatuur worden alleen vervangen binnen 14 dagen na 
aanschaf door de eindgebruiker. 2. Normale slijtage, verkleuring als gevolg van normaal gebruik. 3. Schade veroorzaakt door 
externe oorzaken zoals vuur, water, verkeerd gebruik/onderhoud of verkeerde installatie van het product. 
 
Déclaration de garantie : 
Lucide NV garantit que les produits fournis seront exempts de défaut de matériel et de main d'œuvre pendant une période de 2 ans 
à compter de la date d'achat par l'utilisateur final, si l'objet est installé et entretenu correctement comme indiqué dans le manuel de 
l'utilisateur. 
Exclusions pour la garantie : 1. Les pièces de verre cassées sur l'appareil ne seront remplacées que 14 jours à compter de l'achat 
par l'utilisateur final. 2. L'usure normale, la décoloration résultant d'une utilisation normale. 3. Les dégâts causés par des facteurs 
externes comme le feu, l'eau, une utilisation / installation ou maintenance incorrecte du produit. 
Pour les réclamations de de garantie, le client doit remettre les appareils / pièces défectueuses et le ticket d'achat original. 
 
Garantiebestimmungen: 
Lucide NV garantiert für einen Zeitraum von 2 Jahren ab Kaufdatum und Kauf durch den Endkunden, dass das gelieferte Produkt 
frei von Material- und Herstellungsfehlern ist, sofern das Produkt gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung installiert und gewartet wird. 
Von der Garantie ausgenommen: 1. Gebrochene Glasteile der Fassung werden nur innerhalb von 14 Tagen ab Kauf durch den 
Endkunden ersetzt. 2. Normaler Verschleiß, Verfärbungen aufgrund des normalen Gebrauchs. 3. Beschädigungen aufgrund 
externer Ursachen wie Feuer, Wasser, unsachgemäße Nutzung/ Installation oder Wartung des Produkts. 
Kunden müssen das defekte Produkt/Teil und den Originalkaufbeleg einsenden, um Garantieansprüche geltend zu machen. 
 
Deklaracja gwarancji: 
LucideNV gwarantuje, że dostarczone produkty będą wolne od defektów materiałowych oraz produkcyjnych przez okres 2 lat od 
daty zakupu przez użytkownika końcowego, jeżeli urządzenie jest zainstalowane i prawidłowo utrzymywane zgodnie z instrukcją 
obsługi. 
Wyłączenie z gwarancji: 1. Rozbite szkło zostanie wymienione tylko do 14 dni od momentu zakupu przez użytkownika końcowego. 
2. Normalne zużycie, utrata koloru w wyniku normalnego użytkowania. 3. Uszkodzenie spowodowane czynnikami zewnętrznymi 
takimi, jak ogień, woda, nieprawidłowe używanie/ instalacja lub utrzymywanie produktu. 
W celu uzyskania gwarancji klient musi zwrócić uszkodzony przedmiot oraz oryginalny dowód zakupu. 
 

Other languages of the manual and further explanations can be found on our website. 
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Battery specifications 
– Type:  Li-ion Battery  450mAH 452248 
 – Nominal voltage:  3.7V 
 
 

Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor de batterijen  
NL 

Gebruik alleen de grootte en het type batterijen gespecificeerd.  
- Zorg ervoor dat u de juiste polariteit volgt  bij het installeren van de batterijen.  
- Niet-oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet worden opgeladen.  
- Oplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene worden opgeladen.  
- Oplaadbare batterijen moeten worden verwijderd uit het toestel  alvorens te worden opgeladen.  
- Verschillende soorten batterijen of nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen mogen niet worden gemengd.  
- Lege batterijen moeten uit het item worden verwijderd.  
- Verwijder de batterijen als het product wordt bewaard voor een langere tijd.  
- Voedingen mogen niet kortgesloten worden.  
  
Verwijdering van de batterijen:  
- Gooi de batterijen weg op een verantwoorde manier.  
- Gooi  de batterijen onder geen beding in een vuur op risico van ontploffingsgevaar 
 
 

Battery Precautions 
EN 

Use only the size and type of batteries specified. 
-          Be sure to follow the correct polarity when installing batteries. 
-          Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. 
-          Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision. 
-          Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the item before being charged. 
-          Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed. 
-          Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the item. 
-          Remove batteries if product will be stored for an extended period of time. 
-          Supply terminals are not to be short-circuited. 
  
Battery Disposal: 
-          Dispose of batteries in a responsible manner. 
-          Do not put batteries in a fire under any circumstance as they may explode. 
 
 

Akumulator – instrukcja bezpieczeństwa 
PL 

- Używaj tylko wskazanej wielkości i typu baterii, 
- Należy przestrzegać poprawnej biegunowości podczas instalowania baterii, 
- Nie akumulatorowe baterie nie mogą być ponownie ładowane, 



- Akumulatory mogą być ładowane tylko pod opieką osoby dorosłej, 
- Akumulatory wyjąć z urządzenia przed ładowaniem, 
- Nie należy stosować różnych typów akumulatorów/baterii - nowych i używanych , 
- Zużyte baterie należy usunąć z urządzenia, 
- Należy wyjąć baterie jeśli produkt przez dłuższy czas nie będzie używany, 
- Zaciski przyłączeniowe nie mogą być zwarte, 
 
UTYLIZACJA BATERII 
- Baterie należy utylizować w sposób odpowiedzialny, 
- W żadnych okolicznościach nie należy wrzucać baterii do ognia, ponieważ mogą eksplodować, 
 
 

Précautions concernant les piles  
FR 

Utilisez uniquement la taille et le type de piles spécifiées.  
- Assurez-vous de respecter la polarité lors de l'installation des piles.  
- Les piles non-rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.  
- Les piles rechargeables doivent être rechargées sous la surveillance d'un adulte.  
- Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées du produit avant d'être inculpé.  
- Différents types de piles ou des piles neuves et usagées ne doivent pas être mélangés.  
- Les piles usagées doivent être retirées de l’appareil.  
- Retirez les piles si le produit sera stocké pour une longue période de temps.  
- Les terminaux d'alimentation ne sont pas à court-circuiter.  
  
Elimination de la batterie:  
- Jetez les piles d'une manière responsable.  
- Ne pas mettre les piles dans un feu en toute circonstance car elles peuvent exploser. 
 
 

Batterie-Sicherheitshinweise  
DE 

Verwenden Sie nur die Größe und Art der Batterien angegeben.  
- Achten Sie darauf, die richtige Polarität beim Einlegen der Batterien zu folgen.  
- Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht wieder aufgeladen werden.  
- Wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen aufgeladen werden.  
- Akkus aus dem Apparat holen bevor aufladen.   
- Verschiedene Arten von Batterien oder neue und gebrauchte Batterien dürfen nicht gemischt 
werden.  
- Leere Batterien müssen aus dem Artikel entfernt werden.  
- Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn das Apparat für einen längeren Zeitraum nicht gebraucht wird.  
- Anschlussklemmen dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.  
  
Batterieentsorgung:  
- Löschen Sie die Batterien in einer verantwortlichen Weise.  
- Batterien nicht in einem Feuer werfen unter keinen Umständen, da diese explodieren können. 
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